Atty. Dkt. No. 084437-0154

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradem	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or	
copie	s thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	·	
TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	TAKEDA PHARMACEUŢICAL COMPANY LIMITED	
	1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
	Osaka, Japan	
Additional accounts and (1)		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
CHANGE OF NAME		
Execution Date:		
October 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, and the second	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A Potent Application Number(a)	B. B M	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/381,483, 10/451,431, 10/493,427 and 10/507,731		
	bers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4	
concerning document should be malled.	7 Total foo /27 C E P. 5 2 41): 0160 00	
Stephen B. Maebius	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$160.00	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation	
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		
Stephen B. Maebius	March 3/9/05	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
(0	
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015864 FRAME: 0711



THE OSAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

2-8 HOMMACHIBASHI, CHUO-KU, OSAKA 540-0029, JAPAN. FAX: (06) 6944-6248 TEL: (06) 6944-6241 URL: http://www.osoka.cci.or.jp/

October 20, 2004

To whom it may concern:

CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP

This is to certify that the undermentioned company is registered as a member of this Chamber.

Company name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

(The former company name in English was Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. until June 29, 2004.)

Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

Membership Number: KT-01-00080

The Osaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry

K

Yoshinobu Kobayashi Authorized Signatory

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Total # of Pages 3 (including this page)

TO:	PHONE:	FAX #:
The Assignment Branch		702 206 5005
USPTO		703-306-5995

From: Stephen B. Maebius

Sender's Direct Dial: (202) 672-5569

Date: March 9, 2005

10/381,483, 10/451,431, 10/493,427

Appl. No. and 10/507,731

Client/Matter No: (084437-0154)

MESSAGE:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certificate of Membership are being facsimile transmitted to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

March 9, 2005

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

Date

Heidi Ykmandis

If there are any problems with this transmission or if you have not received all of the pages, please call 202-672-5401.

Operator: Time Sent:

Return Original To:

Heidi V. Hernandez

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

002.1355908.1

Cover Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015864 FRAME: 0713